

Fol request documents

From: billy mcallister REDACT

Sent: 31 July 2019 17:34

To: REDACT

Subject: Re: Telephone call on Wednesday 31 July

Further to my number of telephone calls to your office requesting you call me back are you now telling me I cannot make contact with you through this method.

Have you now completed your deliberations into the issues raised,if so what is your decision?

You mentioned you would be meeting with appropriate representatives of Mojo Scotland to discuss these issues in due course, have you done this and who are the appropriate representatives?

REDACT

Billy McAllister

CcJustice minister

Ccaudit Scotland

On Wed, 31 Jul 2019, 15:44 , REDACT wrote:

Dear McAllister

I understand from one of my colleagues that you called this office today to speak with me. I presume you wished to discuss MOJO Scotland.

Please note, if you have any further questions regarding MOJO Scotland I would appreciate it if you would put it in writing. I am happy for you to e-mail be directly.

We will then be in a position to deal with any further questions or queries you have in an appropriate manner.

Thank you for your help in this matter.

Regards

REDACT

From: billy mcallister REDACT
Sent: 04 June 2019 11:58
To: Public Engagement Unit <CorrespondenceUnit@gov.scot>
Subject: Re: Miscarriage of Justice Organisation Scotland

Dear REDACT

Thank you for your email regards my complaint to the justice minister.

I am not satisfied with your departments response.

REDACT

I would request under the freedom of information act all correspondence ,emails memos,notes between yourselves,mojo, REDACT in the last 4 months.We have contacted REDACT

We request a meeting urgently to put our allegations to you.

Regards

Billy McAllister Director
K
T

On Tue, 28 May 2019, 07:57 , <casehandling.service@gov.scot> wrote:

Dear Billy

Please find attached a response to your e-mail to the Cabinet Secretary for Justice. I hope you find this reply helpful.

Regards

REDACT

From: REDACT
Sent: 19 July 2019 08:07
To: 'billy mcallister' <REDACT>
Subject: RE: Automatic reply: Mojo

Dear Mr McAllister

We have now issued our Fol response to you today. This response covers your e-mail of 26 June and 3 July.

We are not aware of any post from the MOJO Scotland site. As stated in our Fol response we have not completed our deliberations into this issues raised and as such, we have not reached a final decision.

As also stated in our Fol response, we will be meeting with appropriate representatives of MOJO Scotland to discuss these issues in due course.

I hope you find this reply helpful.

Regards

REDACT

From: billy mcallister REDACT
Sent: 16 July 2019 16:03
To: REDACT **Subject:** Re: Automatic reply: Mojo

Hi REDACT

Hope you had a nice break I haven't heard from your freedom of information department .what is happening regards my email of the 3rd of July.

I and others have seen a post on Mojos site saying their funding will be reinstated in a couple of weeks ,can you confirm what is the position in relation to funding for Mojo.

You have not spoken to anyone from the management committee, or REDACT

Regards

Billy McAllister

Ccjustice minister
Ccaudit commission

From: REDACT
Sent: 17 June 2019 14:53
To: 'billy mcallister' REDACT >
Cc: REDACT
Subject: RE: Miscarriage of Justice Organisation Scotland

Billy

Thank you for your e-mail below and for your telephone call this afternoon. As I said to on the phone today we are currently investigation all the issues that have been raised with us from all interested parties.

In terms of a management committee, as I stated on the phone, I refer you to the grant offer letter which was sent to you as part of your Fol request.

We have not met with MOJO Scotland as yet. However, we have asked to meet with representatives of MOJO Scotland once they have sent us the further information we have requested. We have not stipulated who should be present at that meeting so we would be happy to meet with all interested parties in order to try and resolve this dispute as quickly as possible.

I hope this reply is helpful.

REDACT

From: billy mcallister <REDACT

Sent: 13 June 2019 11:05

To: REDACT **Subject:** Re: Miscarriage of Justice Organisation Scotland

Hi REDACT

We have been told that the Scottish government didn't recognise the Mojo management committee over the last 6 years, and do not recognise us now whilst we are challenging this dispute.

Can you confirm your position on this matter?

Have you had your meeting yet, if so what was the outcome?

Regards

Billy McAllister chair of Mojo

On Wed, 12 Jun 2019, 14:50 , REDACT > wrote:

Billy

Thank you for your e-mail below and for sending us a copy of your email to REDACT

We are currently looking into the issues that have been raised with us.

I would like to assure you that the Scottish Government takes such matters extremely seriously and is committed to ensuring the funding provided to MOJO Scotland is used appropriately and in line with the conditions of the grant-in-aid letter.

Regards

REDACT

From: billy mcallister < REDACT >
Sent: 11 June 2019 19:22
To: REDACT >
Subject: Re: Miscarriage of Justice Organisation Scotland

Dear REDACT

I have sent a number of emails to REDACT at mojo asking for certain information in relation to my Directorship being terminated.

REDACT the meeting they had on the 3rd of June was legitimate as per the memorandum of articles.

REDACT the proper procedures have been adhered to, saying there was no response from me.

REDACT

Regards

Billy McAllister chair of Mojo

On Wed, 5 Jun 2019, 14:36 , REDACT > wrote:

Dear Billy

Thank you for your request dated 4 June 2019 under the Freedom of Information (Scotland) Act 2002 (FOISA) requesting;

“all correspondence, emails, memos, notes between yourselves, mojo, Cathy Molloy, Euan McIlvride, Paul McLaughlin in the last 4 months.”

We received your request on 4 June and will respond in accordance with FOISA by 2 July 2019.

If you have any queries, please contact me quoting case number 201900001956.

Regards

REDACT

From: billy mcallister <REDACT >

Sent: 12 June 2019 18:51

To: REDACT >

Subject: Fwd: Miscarriages of Justice Organisation (Scotland)

I email REDACT back asking relevant questions this was REDACT reply.

REDACT

From: billy mcallister <REDACT >
Sent: 07 May 2019 15:42
To: Cabinet Secretary for Justice <CabSecJustice@gov.scot>
Subject: Concerns about Mojo charity

Dear secretary

I would like to bring to your attention some serious concerns I have about the above organisation.

I am a director and secretary of the above organisation since 2013.

We have received government funding since then and have delivered on our aims and objectives also delivered on our grant terms and conditions.

We are an open, transparent, accountable organisation .

We have a democratically elected management committee who have made sure we fulfil our duties as per our constitution.

As I said the management committee and staff have all worked hard to achieve our aims and objectives which we have succeeded in.

REDACT

Regards

Billy McAllister chair of Mojo

From: billy mcallister <REDACT >
Sent: 27 June 2019 10:44
To: Central Enquiry Unit <CEU@gov.scot>
Subject: Re: Miscarraiges of Justice Organisation Scotland 201900001956

Hi REDACT

Further to our conversation last week were you had mentioned that you had asked Mojo for more information and they had been given a deadline to respond by Friday 21st June.

What was the information you had requested, have you received it?.

What is the justice department position at this time.?

Regards

Billy McAllister

On Wed, 26 Jun 2019, 15:26 , <casehandling.service@gov.scot> wrote:
Please find attached a response to your Fol request of 4 June 2019

From: REDACT
Sent: 27 June 2019 13:07
To: 'billy mcallister' <REDACT >
Cc: REDACT >
Subject: RE: Miscarriages of Justice Organisation Scotland 201900001956

Billy

We are treating your e-mail of today as an Fol request. As such, we will respond in the appropriate manner in due course.

Regards

REDACT

From: billy mcallister <REDACT >
Sent: 27 June 2019 12:49
To: REDACT >
Subject: Re: Miscarriages of Justice Organisation Scotland 201900001956

Hi REDACT can you respond to my questions I've asked in my email today?

Regards

Billy McAllister

On Thu, 27 Jun 2019, 12:06 , <REDACT > wrote:

Dear Mr McAllister

Please find attached a revised response to your Fol request of 4 June 2019 based on advice from the FOI unit. The purpose of this revised response is to remove personal information from the e-mail exchanges.

Regards

REDACT

From: billy mcallister < REDACT >
Sent: 12 June 2019 18:48
To: REDACT >
Subject: Fwd: Miscarriages of Justice Organisation (Scotland)

Hi REDACT here is a response from Mojo when I questioned them in relation to me attending the EGM to give representation.

REDACT
Regards

Billy McAllister chair of Mojo

REDACT

On Wed, 25 Sep 2019, 14:42 billy mcallister, < REDACT > wrote:
Dear REDACT

Thank you for your email dated 27th Aug in response to my email dated 31st July.

You mention the Scottish Gov is committed to ensuring the funding it provides to Mojo Scotland is used appropriately and in line with which it was granted.

Given what you have stated above , REDACT

Do you intend to investigate this further?

This is public money that you have granted ,I believe you have a duty to make sure it is spent appropriately.

Have you audited their accounts?

Regards

Billy McAllister

On Tue, 27 Aug 2019, 07:50 , <casehandling.service@gov.scot> wrote:
Please find attached a response to your correspondence.

-----Original Message-----

From: Paul Mclaughlin < REDACT >
Sent: 05 June 2019 13:13
To: REDACT >
Subject: Meeting

REDACT

Yours Sincerely

Paul Mclaughlin (Project Manager)
Miscarriages of Justice Organisation

Sent from my iPhone

From: paul .Mclaughlin <REDACT

Sent: 10 June 2019 21:41

To: REDACT >

Subject REDACT

Dear Nigel,

Please find attached REDACT

Paul Mclaughlin(Co-Project Manager (MOJO)

Attached letter - REDACT